



DETAIL A

A

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF NIBE AB. IT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED, COPIED, EITHER WHOLLY OR IN PART, OR TRANSMITTED IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY MEANS, WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF NIBE AB. ANY REPRODUCTION OF THESE CONDITIONS WILL BE SUBJECT TO LEGAL ACTION.

Dimension (mm)		Material Quality/Specification		Mass (kg)
		Rev by JEK	Rev checked by	Rev date
		Designer JEK	Checked by	Date (yyyy-mm-dd)
NIBE		Format A1	Sheet 1/2	
NIBE AB Sweden		Drawing no	Rev	
DSN: C856 STYLE EXPLODED				
Based on: DSN1030640-1				

Item Number	XA-Number	Item Name	Quantity	Item Number	XA-Number	Item Name	Quantity
1	998423,998422	Preassembled body painted C856	1	9.6	016544	Starlock	1
1.1	998421	Preassembled Body C856 Style	1	9.7	998945	Rosterstopp subassembly	1
1.1.1	698430	Adapter Förmont Ø150	1	9.7.1	998944	Roster Stop	1
1.1.1.1	016217	Skruv MC6S M6x25	2	9.7.2	016548	Skruv M6SF M6x20 Svart	2
1.1.1.2	603117	Glasfiberband Stos Rökrör Ø150	1	9.7.3	603674	Clips	1
1.1.1.3	603117	Glasfiberband Stos Stomme Ø150	1	10	998475	Subassembly glass inside	2
1.1.1.4	603119	Adapter Ø150	1	10.1	603117	Glasfiberband 8x3	2
1.1.1.5	403132	Kulstopp	1	10.2	203127	Glass Inside	2
1.1.2	698431	Rear Cover Pre Assembled Ø150	1	10.3	998443	delsammanställn. glashållare	2
1.1.2.1	603536	Textilglastätning Bakre täcklock	1	10.3.1	398851	Glashållare	2
1.1.2.2	998942	Rear Cover Back Black	1	10.4	998327	Glashållare	2
1.1.2.3	016217	Skruv MC6S M6x25	2	10.5	416187	SKRUV MRT TT M5x6 Svart	4
1.1.3	998441	Leg low compl.	1	11	203158	Wire lläggsventil	1
1.1.3.1	416213	Blindnitmutter Slutn M10	4	12	398980	Rökvinge special C800	1
1.1.3.2	803700	Ställbar fot M10 kort	4	13	798226,798225	Plastpluggar	1
2	998440,998560	Delsam. Spjäll	1	13.1	603268,603271	Plastplugg	4
2.1	803503	Spjällstyrning Förmonterad	1	13.2	803342,803343	Plastplugg rund grå	2
2.2	391704,298017	Tilluftspjäll Förmont	1	14	998445,998450	Asklåda komplett2	1
2.2.1	803771	Spjällbotten Kmpl	1	14.1	798939	Asklåda	1
2.2.1.1	803464	Spjällbotten	1	14.2	203159	Grafitplatta Asklåda	2
2.2.1.2	803465	Spjälltätning	1	14.3	798912	Asklådestöd	2
2.2.2	803466	Spjällskiva	1	14.4	203160	Grafitplatta Asklåda	2
2.2.3	016697	Skruv M6SF TT M6x20 fzb	2	14.5	016112	Blindnit Ø3,2 Tät RF	8
2.3	803468	Axel Spjället	1	14.6	603934	Silikonbuffert i30 i40	2
2.4	616020	Skruv M6S M6x8 obeh	1	14.7	998448,998449	Asklåda front C800 style målad	1
2.5	016112	Blindnit Ø3,2 Tät RF	2				
2.6	203184,203185	Spjällknopp komplett C800 Style	1				
2.7	803260	Tilluftsstos	1				
2.8	416072	Skruv RTK ST4,2X9,5	4				
3	203131	Firebar	1				
4	203132	Eldstadsbotten sidoljus2	1				
5	998333,998330	Door complete flat	1				
5.1	998332,998331	Door C800 Style painted	1				
5.2	203102	Luckglas	1				
5.3	803326	Gångjärn Nedre	1				
5.4	203097,203166	Handtag komplett C800 style	1				
5.5	016340	Låsmutter M6M M6 fzb	1				
5.6	798914	Gångjärn Övre	1				
5.7	016548	Skruv M6SF M6x20 Svart	4				
5.8	203096,203165	Handtag Komplet C800 Style	1				
5.9	003587	Spring	1				
5.10	603409	Låsplåt Kpl	1				
5.11	016850	Skruv M6SF M6x30 sv	2				
5.12	203157	Distans	1				
5.13	203151	Closing arm test2	1				
5.14	203225	Våg fjäder	1				
5.15	998636	Fjäderstrumpa	1				
5.16	803580	Hylsa	1				
5.17	803119	Skruv MF6S M5x16 Obeh	1				
6	225779	Vermiculite set2	1				
7	998670	Spjällpaket	1				
8	998444	Delsammanställn. strålningsplåt	1				
8.1	798929	Strålningsplåt	1				
8.2	016678	Skruv MRT TT M4x8 fzb	4				
9	998442	Roster subassembly	1				
9.1	203134	Rosterarm	1				
9.2	498926	Övre trådbricka	1				
9.3	016211	Bricka BRB 8,4x16x1,5 obeh	1				
9.4	016540	Hårnålssprint	2				
9.5	803627	Rostertallrik	1				

Spare parts	
XA number	Item Name
391748	Cast iron door exkl glass black
391749	Cast iron door exkl glass grey
391750	Cast iron firebed C800
391751	firebar C800
391752	Vermiculite set C856
391754	Glas door compl C800 Style
391755	Glass glass door C800
391756	Glass cast iron door C800
391757	Air vent and lid black
391758	Air vent and lid grey
391765	Side left white C856
391766	Side right white C856
391767	Side left white C896
391768	Side right white C896
391772	Side left black C856
391773	Back plate black C890 C896
391776	Side left black C896
391775	Side right black C856
391778	Front above white C890 C896
391779	Front above black C890 C896
391780	Grate handle compl black C800
391781	Door handle compl black C800
391782	Handle pair grey C800
391785	Outer sideglass C800
391787	Glass inside C800 Style
391788	Side left white C886
391789	Side right white C886
391790	Back plate white C870 886



DETTA DOCUMENT ÄR NIBE AB S EGENDOM. DET FÄR OCKE JÄMNE SIG
 REPRODUCERAS, FÖRUTSÄTTNINGEN REPRODUCERAS, DELSAS, TRÄSSE PARTIELLER
 ÖVERTRÄFFELSE PÅ NÅN BEHÅLLNING MED STOD AV GÅLLANDE LAG.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF NIBE AB. IT SHALL NOT, WHETHER IN
 ORIGINAL OR REPRODUCED FORM, BE LOANED, REPRODUCED, COPIED, OR
 OTHERWISE DISCLOSED TO A THIRD PARTY OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE
 WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF NIBE AB. ANY VIOLATION OF THESE CONDITIONS WILL BE
 SUBJECT TO LEGAL ACTION.

Dimension (mm)		Material Quality/Specification		Mass (kg)
Rev by JEK		Rev checked by	Rev date	
Designer JEK		Checked by	Date (yyyy-mm-dd)	
Format A1		Drawing no	Sheet 2/2	Rev

NIBE
NIBE AB
Sweden

DSN: C856 STYLE EXPLODED

Based on: DSN1030640-1